Assembly instructions
DMR Torque Motor
DMR-01-0-EN-2110-MA
    Assembly instructions  Imprint
DMR Torque Motor DMR-01-0-EN-2110-MA Page 2 of 36
Imprint
HIWIN GmbH

10 Appendix 1: Type plate
Fig. 10.1: Type plate
      Assembly instructions  Appendix 2: Order codes
DMR Torque Motor DMR-01-0-EN-2110-MA Page 33 of 36
11 Appendix 2: Order codes
Number 1 2 3 4 5
Order code DMR 0 2 L C
1 DMR Torque motor:
DMR: TM component
2 0 Outer diameter:
0: Ø110 mm
1: Ø150 mm
3: Ø193 mm
7: Ø291 mm
3 2 Rotor height:
2: 20 mm
3: 30 mm
4: 40 mm
6: 60 mm
7: 65 mm
8: 80 mm
C: 120 mm
4 L Winding variant:
None: Standard winding
L: For high rotary speed
5 C Special equipment:
0: Without
C: Customer-specific
      Assembly instructions  EU Declaration of Conformity
DMR Torque Motor DMR-01-0-EN-2110-MA Page 34 of 36
12 EU Declaration of Conformity
In the context of EU Machinery Directive 2014/35/EU (Low Voltage Directive)
Manufacturer
HIWIN GmbH
Brücklesbünd 1
77654 Offenburg,
Germany
This declaration applies only to the described product in its original, unmodified state. This
declaration will become invalid if the product is converted or modified without prior approval.
Product designation: DMR torque motors
Year of manufacture: from 2021
The manufacturer hereby declares that the product complies with the relevant provisions of EU
Directive 2014/35/EU (Low Voltage Directive).
In addition, the product is also in conformity with the following European directives:
- According to Electromagnetic Compatibility Directive (2014/30/EU)
- According to RoHS Directive (2011/65/EU) on the restriction of hazardous substances
      Assembly instructions
DMR Torque Motor DMR-01-0-EN-2110-MA Page 35 of 36
We live motion.
Linear Guideways Ballscrews Linear Axes
Linear Axis Systems Torque Motors Robots
Linear Motors Rotary Tables Drives & Servo Motors
Germany
HIWIN GmbH
Brücklesbünd 1
D-77654 Offenburg
Phone  +49 (0) 7 81 9 32 78 - 0
Fax +49 (0) 7 81 9 32 78 - 90
Taiwan
Headquarters
HIWIN Technologies Corp.
No. 7, Jingke Road
Taichung Precision Machinery Park
Taichung 40852, Taiwan
Phone +886-4-2359-4510
Fax  +886-4-2359-4420
Taiwan
Headquarters
HIWIN Mikrosystem Corp.
No. 6, Jingke Central Road
Taichung Precision Machinery Park